


| | | |
|--|---|---|
|  PVM Turkey | QUALITY FILE-A01 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION | Page 1 of 4 Form rev:02 Form rev date: 09.06.2010 |
| Product Code:1594916 | | |

| | |
|---------------------|---|
| Product name | HAPPYDENT 2,2g MONO MINT ES-PT |
| Product code | 1594916 |
| Product description | Chewing gum |
| Ingredient list | Sweetners:Sorbitol,Xylitol,Maltitol Syrup,Mannitol,Aspartame,Acesulfame K-Gum Base- Stabiliser:Glycerine-Flavours (Natural Mint)-Emulsifier: Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids, Lecithin (soy) - Antioxidant:E321 |

| | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| Issue date: 18.09.2014/ Rev. No:01 / Rev. Date: 18.09.2014 | | |
| Approved Date | PVM-Turkey Function Responsible | Signature |
| 18.09.2014 | Quality Control Manager İşıl Aksoy |  |

Important Note: This document can not be used for packaging declarations.



PVM Turkey

QUALITY FILE-A01
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Page 2 of 4

Form rev:02
Form rev date: 09.06.2010

Product Code:1594916

1. COMPOSITION

| | | % | |
|----------------|---------------|-------------------|----------|
| Gum Base | | 25,237 | |
| Sorbitol | | 36,052 | |
| Xylitol | | 13,460 | |
| Maltitol Syrup | | 12,017 | |
| Mannitol | | 9,133 | |
| Aspartame | | 0,139 | 1394 ppm |
| Acesulfame K | | 0,139 | 1394 ppm |
| Glycerol | | 2,403 | |
| Flavours | | 1,418 | |
| | Total: | 100,0 | |
| Antioxidant | E 321 | Less than 400 ppm | |
| Sucrose | | 0,054 | into gum |
| Soy Lecithin | | 0,052 | base |

2. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100 GRAM PRODUCT

| | | |
|------------------|------------|---------|
| ENERGETIC VALUE: | 171,0 kcal | 713 kJ |
| PROTEINS | 0,0 g | |
| CARBOHYDRATES | 71,3 g | |
| SUGARS | 0,0 g | |
| of which | | |
| POLYOLS | 71,3 g | |
| FIBRES | 0 g | |
| FATS | 0 g | |
| of which | | |
| SATURATED | 0 g | |
| SODIUM | 0 g | 0,00 mg |
| ORGANIC ACIDS | 0 g | |

Important Note: This document can not be used for packaging declarations.



PVM Turkey

QUALITY FILE-A01
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Page 3 of 4

Form rev:02
Form rev date: 09.06.2010

Product Code:1594916

3. SENSORIC INFORMATION

| | |
|------------|----------------|
| Appearance | Stripe gum |
| Taste | Mint |
| Colour | Characteristic |
| Flavour | Mint |

4. CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

| | | | |
|--------------|-----------------------|---|---|
| Heavy metals | Pb<1 As<1 Cu<10 | Total plate count Total coliforms E. Coli Total Yeast Total Mould | < 10000 CFU/g < 9 CFU/g < 3 CFU/g < 10 CFU/g < 10 CFU/g |
|--------------|-----------------------|---|---|

5. STORAGE CONDITIONS

| | |
|-------------|---------------------|
| Shelf life | 104 weeks / 2 years |
| Temperature | 20-28°C |

6. WARNINGS

Contains a source of phenylalanine.
Excessive consumption might cause laxative effects.

7. OTHER INFORMATION

| |
|--|
| Product complies with all EU legislation |
| Product is GMO free |
| Allergen Information |

Important Note: This document can not be used for packaging declarations.

Product Code:1594916

| Allergen: | Absent / Present | Cross contamination | Source of allergen ² |
|---|------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|
| Allergens Europe¹ | | | |
| Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Eggs and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Fish and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Soybeans and products thereof | Present | No | Soy Lechitin |
| Milk and products thereof (including | Absent | No | |
| Nuts i. e. Almond (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), Hazelnut (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), Walnut (<i>Juglans regia</i>), Cashew (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), Pecan nut (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), Pistachio nut (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>) and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Celery and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Mustard and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Sesame seeds and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as | Absent | No | |
| Lupine and products thereof | Absent | No | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | Absent | No | |

¹ For more information on European allergens please see 'Annex IIIa of Directive 2000/13/EC and 2006/142/CE of the European Parliament and of the Council' and 'Commission Directive 2005/26/EC, establishing a list of food ingredients or substances provisionally excluded from Annex IIIa of Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council'

² This column has to be filled in when Allergen is present.

| | YES | NO |
|--|-----|----|
| Suitability for Vegetarians | * | |
| Gelatine | | * |
| Does finished product have Kosher certificate? | | * |
| Does finished product have Halal certificate? | | * |

Important Note: This document can not be used for packaging declarations.